
General $6,351,894

Capital Outlay $3,858,418

Special Education $2,822,119

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.320

Owner Occupied $2.954

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.113

Special Education $1.374

Bond Redemption $0.299

Capital Outlay $2.928

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$17,985,581

$6,570,940

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$24,556,521Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $383,582,981

Owner Occupied $1,714,167,774

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $891,001,504

Total $2,988,752,259

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

13.4

44.3%

302.5

$57,551Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

14.1

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 2,721.662

9-12 1,208.927

2,883.543

1,355.050

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 3,930.589 4,238.593

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 4,265

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 48

District Dropout Rate 1.1%

% Special Needs Students* 22.1%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 32.6%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

92.7%

269

Classroom Staff 0.8

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 420

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 4,265

Educational Funds $10,550

Sparsity $0

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 4,292.53

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

148

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

22.9

21.3

20.6

22.0

21.8

942

2023-2024 Profile of Aberdeen School District 06-1

Home County: Brown

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

1224 3rd St S, Aberdeen, SD  57401

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $75,130

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $1,631,526

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $20,676,868

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$7,670,396

$682,447

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $37,478

Non-Programmed $268,906

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $2,064,173

$0

$33,044

$0

$0

Local $12,712,508

County $312,382

State $18,976,628

Federal $1,923,788

Total $33,925,307

$8,633,001

$0

$0

$74,580

$4,401,568

$0

$6,570,940

$1,422,819

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$8,707,581 $12,395,327

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$60,090

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$2,988,861

$3,088,563

$368,293

$419,073

$148,790

$0

$38,000

$66,938

$0

$0

$1,398,518

$63,646

$2,293,175

$516,065

$468,478

$370,263

$1,293,747

$0

$64,863

$2,526,496

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$321,605 $45,388 $0

$0 $0 $0

$4,377,267 $3,095,968 $0

Salary Property Other

$19,803,237

$481,311

$0

$3,528,268

$2,569,561

$252,838

$0

$1,882,927

$0

$1,020,744

$82,888

$301,951

$0

$1,134,116

$6,206,110

$175,865

$0

$1,009,604

$771,809

$55,289

$0

$619,384

$0

$458,949

$11,081

$0

$0

$161,562

$1,440,083

$0

$0

$617,845

$223,310

$10,518

$0

$1,485,920

$836,770

$2,325,678

$0

$0

$0

$625,921

$1,391,336

$25,270

$0

$115,453

$14,209

$1,417

$0

$144,683

$0

$178,046

$3,599

$0

$0

$103,379

$2,032,173

$0

$0

$148,790

$0

$45,388

$0

$2,978,986

$38,000

$66,938

$0

$0

$0

$63,646

$822

$0

$0

$10,866

$25,740

$1,542

$0

$369,335

$0

$33,184

$0

$0

$3,030,044

$39,196

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Aberdeen School District 06-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$2,932,616 $3,227,264

$34,611,088 $7,383,744 $12,033,868Total Expenditures

$31,057,842 $9,469,654 $7,566,044 $1,977,391 $5,373,921 $3,510,729


